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tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE t11.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-
able on new and recompleted wells.
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INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR _ Continental 0il Company ADDRESS Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE NAME Yarren Unit WELL NO. 51 FIELD

LOCAT ION Section 29,7T-20S, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
250 1/2 2.1750 2.1750

496 1/2 2.1402 4.3152
750 1/4 1.1176 5.4328
1000 1 3/4 7.6250 13.0578
1137 2 4.7813 17.8391
1387 1 1/2 6.5500 24,3891
1569 1 3.1850 27.5741
2062 1 8.6275 36.2016
2559 2 17.3453 53.5469
2647 2 3.0712 56.6181
2840 1 1/4 4.2074 60.8255
3330 1 8.5750 69.4005
3819 1 8.5575 77.9580
4307 1 1/4 10.6384 88.5964
4807 1 172 13.1000 101.6964
5307 1 1/4 10.9000 112.5964
5486 1/2 1.5573 114.1537
5982 3/4 5.4976 120.6513
6463 1 8.4175 129.0688
6770 1 5.3725 134.4413

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

CACTUS DRILLING COMPANY

Oy A

TITLE_ John Avers., Office Manager

AFF IDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

e Ao

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the__ dth  day of _ October 1978

»

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1960 2&1/«% /7 Aw

§ y Public in and £or the County
SEAL of Lea, State of New Mexico



